Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F565N7EDFP#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access Cycles
Related
FunctionICLK ≥ PCLK ICLK < PCLK
R01DS0276EJ0210 Rev.2.10 Page 118 of 232
Oct 02, 2017
RX65N Group, RX651 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 B114h ELC Event Link Setting Register 19 ELSR19 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B115h ELC Event Link Setting Register 20 ELSR20 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B116h ELC Event Link Setting Register 21 ELSR21 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B117h ELC Event Link Setting Register 22 ELSR22 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B118h ELC Event Link Setting Register 23 ELSR23 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B119h ELC Event Link Setting Register 24 ELSR24 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B11Ah ELC Event Link Setting Register 25 ELSR25 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B11Bh ELC Event Link Setting Register 26 ELSR26 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B11Ch ELC Event Link Setting Register 27 ELSR27 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B11Dh ELC Event Link Setting Register 28 ELSR28 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B11Fh ELC Event Link Option Setting Register A ELOPA 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B120h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register B ELOPB 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B121h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register C ELOPC 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B122h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register D ELOPD 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B123h ELC Port Group Setting Register 1 PGR1 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B124h ELC Port Group Setting Register 2 PGR2 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B125h ELC Port Group Control Register 1 PGC1 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B126h ELC Port Group Control Register 2 PGC2 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B127h ELC Port Buffer Register 1 PDBF1 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B128h ELC Port Buffer Register 2 PDBF2 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B129h ELC Event Link Port Setting Register 0 PEL0 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B12Ah ELC Event Link Port Setting Register 1 PEL1 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B12Bh ELC Event Link Port Setting Register 2 PEL2 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B12Ch ELC Event Link Port Setting Register 3 PEL3 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B12Dh ELC Event Link Software Event Generation Register ELSEGR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B131h ELC Event Link Setting Register 33 ELSR33 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B133h ELC Event Link Setting Register 35 ELSR35 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B134h ELC Event Link Setting Register 36 ELSR36 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B135h ELC Event Link Setting Register 37 ELSR37 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B136h ELC Event Link Setting Register 38 ELSR38 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B13Dh ELC Event Link Setting Register 45 ELSR45 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B13Fh ELC Event Link Option Setting Register F ELOPF 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B141h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register H ELOPH 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B300h SCI12 Serial Mode Register SMR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SCIh
0008 B301h SCI12 Bit Rate Register BRR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SCIh